
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1148

Type: Public Hearing

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 12/19/2013

Title: A Public Hearing and Ordinance authorizing the reprogramming of FY 2013 Emergency Solutions
Grant funds in the total amount of $75,000.00, $25,000 from FY 2013 ESG Outreach Services to
Shelter Services provided by Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. through its Battered Women’s
Shelter project and $50,000.00 from Outreach Services to Homeless Prevention Services; authorizing
a substantial amendment to the FY 2014 Consolidated Annual Action Plan/Budget; authorizing
reallocation of $25,000.00 in FY 2014 General Funds awarded to Generation Texas San Antonio
through the FY 2014 Consolidated Funding process to Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. for
the Battered Women’s Shelter project; and authorizing a related contract amendment. [Gloria Hurtado,
Assistant City Manager; Melody Woosley, Director, Human Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FVPS Contract Amendment, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2013-12-19-0925

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

